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Sunday 4 March, 2007
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South West Regional Final

Avon
Cornwall
Devon
Dorset

Gloucestershire

Somerset

oo =

NORWICH
UNION

W ina sy

ukathlebcs

No.1 sponsor of uk:athletics

sky
green
orange
red

royal

light grey

BINORWICH UNION

sports:Nawe




Competition:
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

o O WN P

Team

Avon

Dorset

Devon
Somerset
Gloucestershire
Cornwall

Competition Results

Score
663
657
596
477
353
143

Individual
523
537
506
387
323
143

P8
70
60
50
40

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

4x2
70
60
40
50
30
0

Date
4 Mar 2007



Athlete Results

Competition:

NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

BibNo Athlete

Ranking

1=
1=

97 Dom Wright

99 Paul Green

88 Sam Stacey

74 Ding Yang

75 Lewis Hield

94 Adam Carpenter

76 Scott Bajere

87 Olly Wright

91 Ben Gilbert

95 Alex Lee

77 Joe O'Sullivan

90 Ben Conibeer

96 Cameron Rowe

89 Andrew Reed

92 Matthew Wallin
108 Sam Norris

73 James Preston

78 Aaron McQuaid
112 Daniel Hitchcock
110 Jordan Webb

80 Robert Newcombe
109 Damien Fieldhouse

98 Connor Ozanne
104 William Beckman
101 Rowan Tibbs
113 Daniel Barker
102 Jake Parker
103 Jimmy Coleman
111 Daniel Wright

81 Matthew Halton

79 Ky Underhill

93 Alec Crowter
100 Chris Kitching

Team

Dorset

Dorset

Devon

Avon

Avon

Dorset

Avon

Devon

Devon

Dorset

Avon

Devon

Dorset

Devon

Devon
Somerset

Avon

Avon

Somerset
Somerset
Cornwall
Somerset
Dorset
Gloucestershire
Gloucestershire
Somerset
Gloucestershire
Gloucestershire
Somerset
Cornwall

Avon

Devon

Dorset

Score

142
142
140
139
136
134
132
130
122
119
116
114
112
110
108
106
105

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Venue:
2LR 4LR
49
48
43
49
50
38
46
42
40
43
46
40
37
32
36
34
24
44
37
34
22
26
26
32
30
30
28
26
26

S
44

40

50

30

24

34

26

28

48

SB SLJ
49

46

48 49

40

40 46

50

40 42

36
36
39

44

33 39
31

26 34
31

33

29 44
25

23

29 22

23 28
25

STJ

48

34
32

30

36

28

24

Date
4 Mar 2007



Competition:

Team Results

NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

o O WN P

Team
Avon
Dorset
Devon

Somerset

Gloucestershire

Cornwall

Comp No Name

73
73
73
74
74
74
75
75
75
76
76
76
77
77
77
78
78
78
79
79

James Preston
James Preston
James Preston
Ding Yang

Ding Yang

Ding Yang
Lewis Hield
Lewis Hield
Lewis Hield
Scott Bajere
Scott Bajere
Scott Bajere
Joe O'Sullivan
Joe O'Sullivan
Joe O'Sullivan
Aaron McQuaid
Aaron McQuaid
Aaron McQuaid
Ky Underhill

Ky Underhill

Score
663
657
596
477
353
143

Event

2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
STJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SLJ

Individual
523
537
506
387
323
143

P8
70
60
50
40

0

0

Perfl
25.6
0.00
2.00
20.4

83
8.24
42.4

83
2.50
20.7

10.35
7.49
44.7
7.83
7.12
45.2

73
2.06
21.4
2.04

Venue:

Avon (sky)

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

4x2
70
60
40
50
30
0

Perf2

13.70

2.04

8.21

2.48

9.69
7.37

7.63

6.72

0.00

2.10

Perf3

14.96

2.10

0.00

2.52

10.33
7.24

7.68

7.04

2.16

2.18

Perf4 Best Ranking

25.6
14.96
2.10
20.4
83
8.24
42.4
83
2.52
20.7
10.35
7.49
44.7
7.83
7.12
45.2
73
2.16
21.4
2.18

Date

4 Mar 2007
Points

14 24
1 50
10= 31
1= 49
5= 40
1 50
1 50
5= 40
3 46
3 46
5 42
4 44
3 46
10 32
7 38
4 44
13 26
9 34



Team Results Cornwall (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 4 Mar 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Avon 663 523 70 70
2 Dorset 657 537 60 60
3 Devon 596 506 50 40
4  Somerset 477 387 40 50
5 Gloucestershire 353 323 0 30
6 Cornwall 143 143 0 0
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
80 Robert Newcombe 2LR 26.4 26.4 15 22
80 Robert Newcombe SB 75 75 11= 29
80 Robert Newcombe SLJ 2.48 2.40 2.40 2.48 4 44

81 Matthew Halton S 12.56 12.01 11.53 12.56 2 48



Team Results

Competition:
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

o O WN P

Team

Avon

Dorset

Devon
Somerset
Gloucestershire
Cornwall

Comp No Name
87 Olly Wright
87 Olly Wright
87 Olly Wright
88 Sam Stacey
88 Sam Stacey
88 Sam Stacey
89 Andrew Reed
89 Andrew Reed
89 Andrew Reed
90 Ben Conibeer
90 Ben Conibeer
90 Ben Conibeer
91 Ben Gilbert
91 Ben Gilbert
91 Ben Gilbert
92 Matthew Wallin
92 Matthew Wallin
92 Matthew Wallin
93 Alec Crowter

Score
663
657
596
477
353
143

Event

4LR
S
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
STJ
2LR

Individual
523
537
506
387
323
143

P8
70
60
50
40

0

0

Perfl
454
11.56
7.35
20.8
86
2.60
22.8
84
6.10
45,5
7.99
2.22
21.7
83
2.38
47.2
9.26
0.00
21.0

Venue:

Devon (orange)

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

4x2
70
60
40
50
30
0

Perf2

0.00

7.44

2.58

6.20

9.65

2.14

2.18

9.95
6.14

Perf3

11.17

7.23

2.56

0.00

8.50

2.20

2.34

9.89
0.00

Date

4 Mar 2007

Perf4 Best Ranking

45.4
11.56
7.44
20.8
86
2.60
22.8
84
6.20
45.5
9.65
2.22
21.7
83
2.38
47.2
9.95
6.14
21.0

Points
42
46
42
43
48
49
32
44
34
40
38
36
40
40
42
36
40
32



Team Results

Competition:
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

o O WN P

Team

Avon

Dorset

Devon
Somerset
Gloucestershire
Cornwall

Comp No Name
94 Adam Carpenter
94 Adam Carpenter
94 Adam Carpenter
95 Alex Lee
95 Alex Lee
95 Alex Lee
96 Cameron Rowe
96 Cameron Rowe
96 Cameron Rowe
97 Dom Wright
97 Dom Wright
97 Dom Wright
98 Connor Ozanne
98 Connor Ozanne
98 Connor Ozanne
99 Paul Green
99 Paul Green
99 Paul Green

100 Chris Kitching

Score
663
657
596
477
353
143

Event

4LR
SB
STJ
2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
S
SLJ
4LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ
STJ

Individual
523
537
506
387
323
143

P8
70
60
50
40

Perfl
46.1
88
7.18
20.8
82
7.19
21.8
9.27
2.24
20.4
11.00
2.50
50.0
7.97
1.98
42.9
85
7.07
0.00

Venue:

Dorset (red)

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

4x2
70
60
40
50
30
0

Perf2

7.38

7.01

9.37
2.24

11.08
2.46

8.03
2.02

7.21
5.51

Perf3

7.50

7.19

9.47
2.26

0.00
2.60

0.00
1.70

7.55
0.00

Perf4

Best Ranking

46.1
88
7.50
20.8
82
7.19
21.8
9.47
2.26
20.4
11.08
2.60
50.0
8.03
2.02
42.9
85
7.55
5.51

Date

4 Mar 2007
Points

7 38
1 50
3 46
= 43
8 36
6 40
= 37
8 36
= 39
= 49
4 44
= 49
12= 26
9 34
13= 25
2 48
3 46
2 48



Team Results

Competition:
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

o O WN P

Team

Avon

Dorset

Devon
Somerset
Gloucestershire
Cornwall

Comp No Name
101 Rowan Tibbs
101 Rowan Tibbs
101 Rowan Tibbs
102 Jake Parker
102 Jake Parker
102 Jake Parker
103 Jimmy Coleman
103 Jimmy Coleman
103 Jimmy Coleman
104 William Beckman
104 William Beckman
104 William Beckman

Score
663
657
596
477
353
143

Event

4LR
S
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ

Individual
523
537
506
387
323
143

P8
70
60
50
40

0

0

Perfl

49.1
6.34
0.00
23.0

69
1.96
23.9
6.45
2.02
48.9

69
5.60

Venue:

Gloucestershire (royal)

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

4x2
70
60
40
50
30
0

Perf2

6.23

5.51

2.02

6.47
1.98

5.54

Perf3

6.42
5.56

2.06

6.33

1.84

0.00

Perf4

Best
49.1
6.42
5.56
23.0

69
2.06
23.9
6.47
2.02
48.9

69
5.60

Date

4 Mar 2007
Ranking Points
11 30
13 26
13 26
12 28
14= 23
12 28
13 26
12 28
13= 25
10 32
14= 23
12 28



Team Results

Competition:
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

o O WN P

Team

Avon

Dorset

Devon
Somerset
Gloucestershire
Cornwall

Comp No Name
108 Sam Norris
108 Sam Norris
108 Sam Norris
109 Damien Fieldhouse
109 Damien Fieldhouse
109 Damien Fieldhouse
110 Jordan Webb
110 Jordan Webb
110 Jordan Webb
111 Daniel Wright
111 Daniel Wright
111 Daniel Wright
112 Daniel Hitchcock
112 Daniel Hitchcock
112 Daniel Hitchcock
113 Daniel Barker
113 Daniel Barker
113 Daniel Barker

Score
663
657
596
477
353
143

Event

2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ

Individual
523
537
506
387
323
143

P8
70
60
50
40

0

0

Perfl

22.1

77
2.26
50.0
5.13
6.25
47.4

77
5.79
50.0
5.21
5.51
21.8
6.87
2.02
22.9

75
1.94

Venue:

Somerset (light grey)

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

4x2
70
60
40
50
30
0

Perf2

2.20

5.90

5.79

5.82

5.39
0.00

6.80
2.08

2.00

Perf3

2.20

5.82

6.11

5.97

5.10
5.36

6.92
2.10

2.00

Perf4

Best
22.1

77
2.26
50.0
5.90
6.25
47.4

77
5.97
50.0
5.39
5.51
21.8
6.92
2.10
22.9

75
2.00

Date

4 Mar 2007
Ranking Points
9 34
9= 33
6= 39
12= 26
14 24
8 36

9 34
9= 33
11 30
12= 26
15 22
14 24
7= 37
11 30
10= 31
11 30
11= 29
15 22



Competition:
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1=
1=

3
4=
4=

6
7=
7=

9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Team

Avon

Dorset

Avon

Devon

Dorset

Devon

Dorset
Somerset
Somerset
Devon
Somerset
Gloucestershire
Gloucestershire
Avon

Cornwall

Avon

Devon

Results Sheet

Colour

sky

red

sky
orange
red
orange
red

light grey
light grey
orange
light grey
royal
royal

sky
green
sky
orange

BibNo

74
97
76
88
95
91
96
112
108
89
113
102
103
73
80
79
93

2 Lap Race
Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton
Name Best Points
Ding Yang 20.4 49
Dom Wright 20.4 49
Scott Bajere 20.7 46
Sam Stacey 20.8 43
Alex Lee 20.8 43
Ben Gilbert 21.7 40
Cameron Rowe 21.8 37
Daniel Hitchcock 21.8 37
Sam Norris 221 34
Andrew Reed 22.8 32
Daniel Barker 22.9 30
Jake Parker 23.0 28
Jimmy Coleman 23.9 26
James Preston 25.6 24
Robert Newcombe 26.4 22
Ky Underhill 21.4 0
Alec Crowter 21.0 0

Date
4 Mar 2007



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race
Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 4 Mar 2007
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Avon sky 75 Lewis Hield 42.4 50
2 Dorset red 99 Paul Green 42.9 48
3 Avon sky 77 Joe O'Sullivan 447 46
4  Avon sky 78 Aaron McQuaid 45.2 44
5 Devon orange 87 Olly Wright 45.4 42
6 Devon orange 90 Ben Conibeer 45.5 40
7 Dorset red 94 Adam Carpenter 46.1 38
8 Devon orange 92 Matthew Wallin 47.2 36
9 Somerset light grey 110 Jordan Webb 47.4 34
10 Gloucestershire royal 104 William Beckman 48.9 32
11 Gloucestershire royal 101 Rowan Tibbs 49.1 30
12= Dorset red 98 Connor Ozanne 50.0 26
12= Somerset light grey 109 Damien Fieldhouse 50.0 26
12= Somerset light grey 111 Daniel Wright 50.0 26



Competition:

Results Sheet

NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking Code Team

1

2
3
4

01
04
03
06

Avon
Dorset
Devon
Somerset

Colour
sky

red
orange
light grey

Heat

1:26.4
1:26.8
1:31.4
1:35.9

Venue:

8 Lap Paarlauf

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:26.4
1:26.8
1:31.4
1:35.9

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
4 Mar 2007



Competition:

Results Sheet

NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking Code Team

O~ WNBE

01
04
06
03
05

Avon

Dorset
Somerset
Devon
Gloucestershire

Colour

sky

red

light grey
orange
royal

Heat

1:26.8
1:28.1
1.28.7
1:28.9
1:33.1

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:26.8
1:28.1
1.28.7
1:28.9
1:33.1

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0

Date
4 Mar 2007



Competition:
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

O©COoO~NOOOOTA,WNPEP

Team

Avon

Cornwall

Devon

Dorset

Avon

Devon

Devon

Dorset

Dorset

Avon

Somerset
Gloucestershire
Gloucestershire
Somerset
Somerset

Results Sheet

Colour

sky
green
orange
red

sky
orange
orange
red

red

sky

light grey
royal
royal
light grey
light grey

BibNo

73
81
87
97
76
92
90
96
98
77
112
103
101
109
111

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Name

James Preston
Matthew Halton
Olly Wright
Dom Wright
Scott Bajere
Matthew Wallin
Ben Conibeer
Cameron Rowe
Connor Ozanne
Joe O'Sullivan
Daniel Hitchcock
Jimmy Coleman
Rowan Tibbs

Damien Fieldhouse

Daniel Wright

Best

14.96
12.56
11.56
11.08
10.35
9.95
9.65
9.47
8.03
7.83
6.92
6.47
6.42
5.90
5.39

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22

Shot

Date
4 Mar 2007



Competition:
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

1
2
3
4

8

11=
11=
13
14=
14=

Team

Dorset

Devon

Dorset

Devon

Avon

Avon

Devon

Dorset
Somerset
Somerset
Cornwall
Somerset

Avon
Gloucestershire
Gloucestershire

Results Sheet

Colour

red
orange
red
orange
sky

sky
orange
red

light grey
light grey
green
light grey
sky

royal
royal

BibNo

94
88
99
89
74
75
91
95
108
110
80
113
78
102
104

Speed Bounce

Venue:

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton
Name Total Points
Adam Carpenter 88 50
Sam Stacey 86 48
Paul Green 85 46
Andrew Reed 84 44
Ding Yang 83 40
Lewis Hield 83 40
Ben Gilbert 83 40
Alex Lee 82 36
Sam Norris 77 33
Jordan Webb 77 33
Robert Newcombe 75 29
Daniel Barker 75 29
Aaron McQuaid 73 26
Jake Parker 69 23
William Beckman 69 23

Date
4 Mar 2007



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 4 Mar 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Devon orange 88 Sam Stacey 2.60 49

1= Dorset red 97 Dom Wright 2.60 49

3 Avon sky 75 Lewis Hield 2.52 46

4 Cornwall green 80 Robert Newcombe 2.48 44

5 Devon orange 91 Ben Gilbert 2.38 42

= Dorset red 96 Cameron Rowe 2.26 39

= Somerset light grey 108 Sam Norris 2.26 39

8 Devon orange 90 Ben Conibeer 2.22 36

9 Avon sky 78 Aaron McQuaid 2.16 34

10= Avon sky 73 James Preston 2.10 31

10= Somerset light grey 112 Daniel Hitchcock 2.10 31

12 Gloucestershire royal 102 Jake Parker 2.06 28

13= Dorset red 98 Connor Ozanne 2.02 25

13= Gloucestershire royal 103 Jimmy Coleman 2.02 25

15 Somerset light grey 113 Daniel Barker 2.00 22

Avon sky 79 Ky Underhill 2.18 0



Competition:

Results Sheet

NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

Avon
Dorset
Dorset
Avon
Devon
Dorset
Avon

O©COoO~NOOOOTA,WNPEP

Devon
10 Devon

11 Somerset
12 Gloucestershire
13 Gloucestershire
14 Somerset

Dorset

Somerset

Colour

sky

red

red

sky
orange
red

sky

light grey
orange
orange
light grey
royal
royal
light grey
red

BibNo

74
99
94
76
87
95
77
109
89
92
110
104
101
111
100

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

Name

Ding Yang

Paul Green
Adam Carpenter
Scott Bajere

Olly Wright

Alex Lee

Joe O'Sullivan
Damien Fieldhouse
Andrew Reed
Matthew Wallin
Jordan Webb
William Beckman
Rowan Tibbs
Daniel Wright
Chris Kitching

Standing Triple Jump

Best

8.24
7.55
7.50
7.49
7.44
7.19
7.12
6.25
6.20
6.14
5.97
5.60
5.56
5.51
5.51

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24

0

Date
4 Mar 2007
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